i-Fitting®
i-Fitting®
2
i-Fitting Index
Union
Reducing Union
Male Connector
Female Connector

4
SMCI   -   8   -   8N   - B
Ordering information
3.  Material2. Size of Fitting
Tube O.D (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1
Designator 4 6 8 12 16
Tube O.D (mm) 6 10 12 20 25
Designator 6M 10M 12M 20M 25M
1. Type of fitting
Features
Installation Instructions
• i-Fitting components include: body, front & back ferrule,
   nut, identification band, and check ring
• The check ring is essentially a built-in gap gauge, which separates
   when a fitting is tightened to the point of  perfect compression
• Solves over- and under-tightening problems
• Increases installer safety  in high pressure
   and dangerous chemical environments
• Improves productivity and reduces costs
• Industry changing, patented design by BMT
• Applicable to valve connections
• Sizes (Standard): 1/4 to 1 inches and 6mm to 25mm
(1) Prepare for i-Fitting® consisting of body, nut, front/back ferrule,
      and check ring.
(2) Fully insert the tube into i-Fitting® and against the shoulder;
      rotate the nut finger-tight until the tube will not turn by hand.
(3) While holding the fitting body steady, tighten the nut until
      the check ring separates from the body. This separation of
      the check ring indicates the completion of installation.
1 2 2 3
Example  :
□ SS(Blank) = Stainless Steel
□ B = Brass
□ AL= Aluminum
□ 15 = Carbon Steel
□ M40= Monel Alloy 400
□ 825 = Alloy 825
□ 625 = Alloy 625
□ 276 = Alloy C-276
※ For special sizes and configurations, please consult BMT (SUPERLOK) sales representative.
Examples :
□ SUI = i-fitting union               □ SMCI = i-fitting male connector
For i-Fitting "I" is used as a suffix to the type designator
of SUPERLOK Tube Fitting.
( Example:  SMC for SUPERLOK Male Connector
                      → SMCI for i-Fitting Male Connector)
Please refer to i-Fitting type index on page 2.
i-Fitting®
5
Part No.
Tube OD
D (inch)
d
Min
Width Across Flat
A B I L
h (inch) H (inch)
SUI -   4 1/4 4.82 1/2 9/16 15.24 17.78 26.16 40.89
SUI -   6 3/8 7.11 5/8 11/16 16.76 19.30 30.22 44.95
SUI -   8 1/2 10.41 13/16 7/8 22.86 21.84 30.98 51.30
SUI - 12 3/4 15.74 1-1/16 1-1/8 24.38 21.84 33.27 53.59
SUI - 16 1 22.35 1-3/8 1-1/2 31.24 26.41 40.38 64.77
Part No.
Tube OD
D
d
Min
Width Across Flat
A B I L
h H
SUI -   6M 6 4.8 14 14 15.3 17.7 26.2 41.0
SUI -   8M 8 6.4 15 16 16.2 18.6 28.2 43.2
SUI - 10M 10 7.9 18 19 17.2 19.5 31.0 46.2